M19000001398

(Re	questor's Name)						
(Address)							
(Address)							
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)					
,	,	·					
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL					
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)					
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
pasign Wig	. 9612						
12, 2 %. MA	19 101						

Office Use Only



800323213848

M/25/13--01013--014 **125.00

FILED

19 FEB -7 AM 7: 2

SECRETARY OF STATE
ATTAINS SEE FLORINA

O SIMMONS FEB 1 / 2019



January 30, 2019

CHRISTINE FRIES 2646 SW MAPP RD, STE 203 PALM CITY, FL 34990

SUBJECT: NEXXGEN NEWS LLC Ref. Number: W19000009872

We have received your document for NEXXGEN NEWS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 319A00002219

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	NEXXG	EN NEWS LLC				
	Name of	Limited Liability (Jompany			
				ansact Business in Florida," Certificate y company to transact business in Flor		
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
	CHRISTINE FRIES					
	Name of Person					
	A AGO	SSOCIATES II:	p			
	CPA ASSOCIATES LLP Firm/Company					
 _	2646 SW MAPP RD STE 203 Address					
		Address				
	PALM	CITY FL 34990	O			
		State and Zip Code				
	CEPIFSACDI	-ASSOCIATESL	נט ניטא			
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	tification)		
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call:					
	2					
CHRIS	STINE FRIES	at <u>772-</u> 283-1	3797			
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>S:</u> ns		Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	CADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding recutive Center Circle see, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follo ☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	owing amount: S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605 0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I. NEXXIGEN NEWS LLC (Name of Foreign	Lamited Liability Company; must include "La	muted Liability Company," "L.f. C.," or "LL	C")		
iff name unavailable, enter alternate s	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	n Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited	Lability Company," "L.1, C," or "LLC")		
o DELAWARE		3 82-3	211138		
	hich toreign limited liability company is organized)		number, (f applicable)		
4.					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pric (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to de	or to registration) etermine penalty liability)			
	LAKES BLVD STE 903	6. 1655 PALM BEACH			
(Street Address of Principal Office) WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401		<u>.</u>	(Mailing Address) WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401		
madi Pame Beach	25 33401	#ED: FALM BEACH	<u> </u>		
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	19 FEB		
Name:	WILLIAM J MCENTEE III		155 L		
Office Address:	1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BE	LVD STE 903	E O		
	WEST PALM BEACH	, Florida <u>33401</u>	<u> </u>		
designated in this applica to comply with the provis	rgistered agent and to accept service tion. I hereby accept the appointmentions of all statutes relative to the properties of my position as registered agent.	nt as registered agent and agree to a per and complete performance of t	act in this capacity. I further ag		
	(Registered age	•			
8. The name, title or cap: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address:	o has/have authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e: Name and Address:		
MGR/MBR	GEN MEDIA PARTNERS	LLC			
	1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BUYD WEST PALM BEACH FL				
					
					
	-				
(Use attachments if neces	sary)				
urisdiction under the law of the translator must be si (0. This document is exec	uted in accordance with section 605.0	icate is in a foreign language, a trans 9203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am as	station of the certificate under oas ware that any false information		
suconneed in a gocument to	the Department of State constitutes a	i unru degree telony as provided for	m 8.617.100, r.S.		
	<u> </u>	alure of an authorized person			
	.vign.	more so an asimirized by 1991			
	WITTIAM	I MCENTER III			

Typed or printed name of signee

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NEXXGEN NEWS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019.

6

Authentication: 202101545

Date: 01-17-19

7241318 8300

\$R# 20190331553